
96 AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32967~

RE: Renewal Two of PA-0021
Services for the City of

Contract No. 32967 to Furnish and Deliver lead
R&>:~i"!h (BPHE13000018)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32967 is made and entered as of December 10,2014, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Watson Painting Corporation

Contract No. 32967 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment

x 1. The term is extended to March 15, 2016

.•.",''''' '"",.., h~been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $1,016,900.x

_-'-- 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
-- this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum NO.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first .stated
above.

Attach Notary if Out~of-State Contractor

-<) (Print! Type Name)
!/F<e.s r 0 "'-<'.7'

~~.~~
'< (Signature)

"".< r.'{jcl2oV"a....6 c... gIl,.?·"'- Lz:;=P JG"-r.

(Print! Type Name)
Iv~e·As·,-" «e:v-:

President I Vice President I Secretary {Treasurer
(circle one)

President I Vice President I Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:
ssistant City Manager

I
. .. EXECUTEDflUriSU!~NT

PATRICK WEST, City Manag€fo SECTION 30i 'oF

THE CITY CHARTER.
By:

Deputy

U:\My Docurnents'Docurnents by PA #\2013\PA-Q0213 Lead Abatement Services\2nd renewal\PA-00213 Watson .docx



SURETY BOND RIDER

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

TO: CITY OF LONG BEACH
333 OCEAN BLVD, PLAZA LEVEL- LONG BEACH, CA 90802

RE: WATSON PAINTING CORPORATION
Surety Bond Number: SU 111 9950 B
Bond Amount: $75,000.00

The purpose of this Rider is to:

D CHANGE BOND NUMBER

D CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

This certificate extends the life of the bond to 03/15/2016. It is executed upon the express
condition that the surety's liability under said bond, together with this and all previous continuation
certificates, shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed the amount specifically set forth
in said bond or any existing certificate changing the amount of said bond.

Signed, sealed and dated this 25th day of February, 2015

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY



CALIFOR~IA ALL·PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of __ I_l_l_i_no_l_'s _

County of _C_oo_k _

On FEBRUARY 25, 2015
OATE

before me, Dana M. Kuber I Notary Public
NAME. TITLE OF OFFICER· E.G .• 'JANE OOE. NOTARY PtlBUC'

personaJ~appeared __ M_A_~_A~A_G_O_N_Z_A_L_E_Z~ ~
NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

o personally known to me - OR - 0 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized
.capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person{s).
or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANAM KUBER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS
COOK COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/17/2016

S my hand and official seal.

---------- OPTIONAL------------
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
o INDIVIDUALo CORPORATE OFFICER

DESCRIPTION OF ATIACHED DOCUMENT

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT.
TI11.E(S)

o PARTNER(S) o LIMITEDo GENERALe9 ATTORNEY·IN·FACTo TRUSTEE(S)o GUARDIAN/CONSERVATORo OTHER: _

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR EN1TTY(IES)
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
3100 BROADWAY· KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

C1993 NATIONAl. NOTARY ASSOCIATION' 8236 Remmel Ave.• P.O. Box 7184' Canoga Parlt. CA 91309-7184

No. 5907



THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND .

. -_----. EiJLs£O~Of4f1torney limits t~~-=;-~min~ ~ t~ extent her.
-- -Irnerest Rate or Residential Val

erein, and til
ortgage, N~l

POWER OF ATTORNEY

These Pres

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal
administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

. el J. Friedrich a~I~III~II~lIlillr

IIIIII!IIIIIIIIIII,IIIIIIIIII!', III,
true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from e date of issuance of this power for an

surety, and as its act and deed:

~~"lna M. Kuber,

llliS auffiority does not permit the
limit of authority as set forth herein.

The eXEls:.utiofloc9ctsuch bonds, undertakings, recogniz
~ said Company -

~~~ ..;;;~~.~ ..~.-~ regularly el

ces and other su...•,.re.....t.....
y
".,.•',.,..,.0•..,.bl••....i..9,.",., ..ations in p ~.i~" .a,nce of these presents..shallJl~ as __

ali in:~nts ~nd~I~I"~"11~!II"S ,,~me had been ~c
adm,n,strat,v~III"I.'il'~,.II'il~I.',lilr , .:llili~ersey.

dlllll,III.II:111 '
This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company
on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned
Secretary as being in full force and effect:

~ enior Vice Pre~t:, ~~u~ysr~~
EmSi _ cretary shall ~owe~g::
authority to appoint agents and att and to authorize them su orne limitations set forth in their r iVe~powers of
attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and
other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of
gmc

; llowinq res. __- =;::="'FI'»s .c- OOi:ney is signe
-="__ t..IffanimoLisconsent of the Board 0

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President,
of the Surety _Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with th_eSecretary, and the signature of the

I of the Compan he Secretary, m ~ix on any power !lrfley~d::::~
to the resolu of Directors mID nd any sue ~ ~c~-=-=

e with respec g to which it tmO, to be valid ~ ~~
Company.

00ML0013 00 03 03 Page 1 of 2 Printed in U.S.A.



'r-.

AIC 0000139482

In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized

officers, this 5th day of January, 20.1§.

Attested and Certified Arch Insurance Company

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

i:d~""......_~__..._. L______ _
Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

I, Helen Szafran, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a
Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and
delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

l.~~
My commission expires 10103/2017

CERTIFICATION

I, Patrick K. Nails, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated January 5,
2015 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the
date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said David M. Finkelstein, who
executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly
elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TE~TIMONY WH~F() ;"have here~_subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on
this _~day of -\-£,LJ-_, 20-W--'

~~
Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have
no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Arch Insurance - Surety Division
3 Parkway, Suite 1500
Philadelphia, PA 19102

00ML0013 00 03 03 Page 2 of 2 Printed in U.S.A.


